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Chapslee School, Shimla

fAffilited to the CBSE vide Affiliation No. 630070; Schoo! Code-43038)

JUNIOR SCHOOL FIXTURES-2023

FEBRUARY
20-02-2023 Monday School Re-opens (For Teachers)
21-2-2023 (Tuesday) Orientation Programme for parents-Classes VII& Vil
22-2-2023 (Wednesday) Orientation Programme for parents-Classes V & VI
23-2-2023 (Thursday) Orientation Programme for parents-Classes [l & IV
24-2-2023 (Friday) Crientation Programme for parents-Classes | & 11
25-2-2023 [Saturday) Orientation Programme for parents-Classes K.G.
27-2-2023 (Monday] School Re-opens for classes VI to VNl
March
02-03-2023{Thursday } School Re-opens (Classes | to V)
09-3-2023 (Thursday) School Re-opens (Classes Nur & KG)
25-3-2023 ( Saturday) Hindi Elocution for classes IV to VI
April
07-04-2023(Friday ) Investiture ceremony
17-04-2023(Monday ) Unit-1 examination
May
06-05-2023 (Saturday) PTM
08-05-2023 | Monday) Sports events for classes V to VIl {8“‘ to 26" May,2023)
12-05-2023(Friday) Inter House Flower Arranging Corpetition /English Elocution Classes V-V
27-05-2023 (Saturday) Sports Day - classes IV to VI
June
03-06-2023 (Saturday) School Picnic Class | & |
09-06-2023 (Friday) Concert Classes Nur to IV
17-06-2023 (Saturday) School Picnic (Class Nur, KG 11l & 1V)
24-06-2023 {Saturday) School Picnic {Class V & V1)
| 26-06-2023 {Monaav:l Ist Term Examination starts
July
08-07-2023 {5aturday) PTM
09-07-2023 to 16-07-2023 Monsoon Break [Sunday to Sunday)
August
05-08-2023(Saturday ) Inter House Kho-Kho Matches & Staff Co-ordination Meeting
15-08-2023(Tuesday) Independence Day Celebration
23-08-2023 to 27-08-2023 Annual Concert
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Chapslee School, Shimla
(Affilited to the CBSE vide Affiliation No. 630070, School Code-43038)
September
| 01-05-2023(Friday) Inter School Quiz Competition

05-09-2023(Tuesday)

Teacher's Day Celebrations.

14-09-2023(Thursday)

UNIT-Il examination

30-09-2023{5aturday)

PTM

October

03-10-2023 (Tuesday)

School Exhibition

08-10-2023(Sunday)

Annual School Fete

14-10-2023(Saturday)

Sports Day (Classes Nur to V)

15-10-2023 to 24-10-2023

Dussehra Break

27-10-2023 (Friday)

Padmashree Naina Devi Inter School Talent Contest

November

| 09-11-2023 - Wednesday

Prize Distribution

11-11-2023 to 15-11-2023

Diwali Break

23-11-2023 onwards

Final term Examinations{written examination |

December

14-12-2023- Thursday

PTM - Classes Nursery to |

18-12-2023-Monday

PTM - Classes |l to IV

20-12-2023- Wednesday

PTM - Classes V & VI

22-12-2023-Friday

PTM - Classes VIl & Vil

23-12-2023- Saturday

Working Day

24-12-2023 onwards

Winter Vacation ...

o 2" Saturday of July, 2023 will be a working day.

Telephone : 2658663, 28012542

Elysium Hill, Shimla -171001 H.P.
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Chapslee School, Shimla

(Affilited o the CBSE vide Affiliation No. 630070, School Code-43058)

SENIOR SCHOOL FIXTURES -2023
FEBRUARY
14-02-2023 Tuesday School Re-opens (Classes IX, X & X1}
MARCH
04-03-2023- Saturday Orientation Programme for parents
18-03-2023- Saturday Hindi Elocution (Class 1X & X)
24-03-2023 Friday Investiture ceremany
APRIL
03-04-2023 to 13-04-2023 Periodic Test |
22-04-2023-5aturday P.T.M, Inter House Basket Ball Matches (U-16}
29-04-2023 — Saturday Flower Arranging Competition
MAY
06-05-22 - Saturday English Declamation
12-05-2023 - Friday inter House Cricket Matches
28-05-2023-5unday Sports Day
JUNE
16-06-2023 to 26-06-2023 Periodic Test I1...Dates may vary as per the CBSE instructions
JULY
08-07-2023- Saturday PTM
09-07-2023 to 16-07-2023 Monsoon Break
17-07-2023 to 21-07-2023 inter House Basket Ball Matches (U-19)
AUGUST
05-08-2023 -- Saturday Staff Coordination Meeting
15-08-2023 — Tuesday Independence Day Celebrations
23-08-2023 to 27-08-2023 Annual Concert
SEPTEMBER
|01-09-2023- Friday Inter School Quiz Competition
05-09-2023- Tuesday Teacher's Day Celebrations.
08-09-2023 to 16-09-2023 Periodic Test Il
30-09-2023 - Saturday PTM & School Exhibition
OCTOBER
08-10-2023 Sunday Annual Schoal Fete
15-10-2023 to 24-10-2023 Dussehra Break
27-10-2023- Friday Padmashree Naina Devi Inter-School Talent Contest
NOVEMBER
10-11-2023-Friday Prize Distribution
11-11-2023 to 15-11-2023 Diwali Break
28-11-2023 onwards Term Il Examinations...Dates may vary as per the CBSE.
DECEMBER
23-12-2023 - Saturday Annual Results/ PTM
24-12-2023- Sunday onwards Winter Vacation
Telephone : 2638663, 2802542 Elysium Hill, Shimla -171001 H.P.
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Chapslee School, Shimla

(Affilited to the CBSE vide Affiliation No. 630070; School Code-4305 8

LIST OF HOLIDAYS — 2023

1 | 18" February, 2023 Saturday Maha Shivratri
2 | 08th March, 2023 Wednesday Holi
3 | 30th March,2023 Thursday Ram Navmi
| 4 | 04th April, 2023 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti
5 | 07th April,2023 Friday Good Friday
6 | 14" April, 2023 Friday Dr.Ambedkar's Birthday
7 | 15th April, 2023 Saturday Himachal Day
'8 22" April, 2023 Saturday Parshu Ram Jayanti/ Eid-ul-Fitr
9 | 5" May,2023 Friday Budha Purnima
10 | 29" June,2023 Thursday | Eid-ul-Zuha(Bakrid)
11 | 29th July, 2023 Saturday Muharram
|12 | 15th August, 2023 Tuesday Independence Day
13 | 30th August,2023 Wednesday Raksha Bandhan
14 | 07th September,2023 Thursday Janmashtami
15 | 28th September,2023 Thursday Milad —un-Nabi / Id-e-Milad
16 | 2nd October,2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanti
17 | 24th October,2023 Tuesday Dussehra (Vijaya Dashmi)
| 18 | 28th October,2023 Saturday Maharishi Valmiki jayanti
19 | 12th November,2023 Sunday Diwali
20 | 14th November,2023 Tuesday Goverdhan Puja
21 | 15th November,2023 Wednesday Bhai Dooj
22 | 27th October,2023 Monday Guru Nanak's Birthday
23 | 25th December,2023 Monday Christmas
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